501934363 05/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter F. Ullrich Jr.	05/24/2012
Chad J. Patterson	05/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Titan Spine, LLC			
Street Address:	Mequon Technology Center			
Internal Address:	10520 N. Baehr Road, Suite A			
City:	Mequon			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53092			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13480683	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (610)640-1965

 Phone:
 610-640-5800

 Email:
 lkeller@stradley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 Valley Stream Parkway

Address Line 2: Great Valley Corporate Center

Address Line 4: Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 183704-0023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin R. Casey

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_0023#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_0023#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028271 FRAME: 0108 1348068

CH \$40.00

501934363

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: 183704-0023						
Whereas, the Ass	signor, co	omprising the following named inven	itors			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	1. Peter F. Ulirich, Jr.			2. Chad J. Patterson		
	3.		4.			
	5.			6.		
made an inventior	entitled	INSTRUMENTS AND INTERBODY DISTRACTION	SPI	NAL IMPLANTS ENHANCING DISC SPACE		
(Select one of the fo ⊠ is executed □ was filed in t	ollowing); concurre the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the United States ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on cation Serial No.:				
······		Titou Pales 11 C	warene en			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Titan Spine, LLC Mequon Technology Center 10520 N. Baehr Road, Suite A Mequon, WI 53092					
is desirous of acqu	iring the	entire interest in and to said invention	on a	nd the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,		
Assignor, intending assigns the full and said invention, inclubased thereon, and patent rights in this	tor other to be legate to be legate description and the second of the se	good and valuable consideration, to gaily bound, hereby sells, assigns a read of the rest in and to sell in and to sell in and continuations, and continuations, and continuations and continuations, and continuations and continuations and continuations, and continuations are patent, including reissues, to be no corresponding thereto.	he n nd tr aid in uatio obta	e to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ransfers to Assignee, its successors and evention, all applications for Letters Patent for ens-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority sined therefor, including any and all foreign each or encumbrance has been or will be made		
or entered into which	sh would	conflict with this Assignment.	GEG	inche of prioritinitation has been of will be tillede		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.						

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

RECORDED: 05/25/2012

Docket Number: 183704-0023

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	<i></i>	Typed or Print	ed Name	***************************************	Signature		Date
	1.	Peter F. Ullric	oh, Jr.	(-	De Whose	Z	-24-12
				<u></u>	Witness to Assignor #1	ة كنت	5-24-12
	2.	Chad J. Patte	rson	Ø	Nitness to Assigner #2		5-24-12
	3.						
SIGNATURE				* /	Vitness to Assignor #3		
	4.					****	
				* ٧	Vitness to Assignor #4	****	
	5.					***************************************	
		,		* W	litness to Assignor #5		
	6.						
	•••••			* W	itness to Assignor #6		
Application for U	nited	States Letters	Patent:				
Serial No.:							
Filed:			***************************************	***************************************	***		
Attorney Docket	Numl	oer:	183704-0	023			risking and a second
Total Number of Assignment Pages		[2]		* Witness signature recommen	ded, mandato	bry for some countries	

Page 2 of 2 # 1606847 v, 1